

## **Bellville Little League**

To our loyal sponsors,

As the 2024 Bellville Little League season quickly approaches, we wanted to take some time to thank those who have supported the league in the past. It cannot be done without our loyal sponsors and we hope you will continue to support us in providing the youth of our community the best Little League experience possible.

We continue to be extremely frugal without sacrificing safety. We work hard to provide facilities the entire community can be proud of, and an experience that the children of Bellville Little League will cherish forever. Our batting cages have been upgraded with LED lights and are now covered, so batting practice can go on rain or shine! Our fields stay in immaculate shape and are the topic of conversation for all of the out of town visitors that come through our facility. We continue to look for ways to maximize each dollar that comes in to the league and we are proud that we have not had to raise registration costs.

If you were a sponsor last year, please consider renewing your sponsorship for the 2024 season. There is always a need for new sponsorships as well! The Bellville Little League truly appreciates your past support and we hope you are able to continue that support this year.

Please let us know if you have any questions related to the Sponsorship Form included with this letter. We are looking forward to a fantastic season!

With Appreciation,

**Bellville Little League Board of Directors** 



# **Bellville Little League**

## 2024 Sponsorship Opportunities

**TEAM SPONSORSHIP:** \$300

Sponsors name will be displayed on the back of a team jersey. We will make every effort to accommodate each request for the sponsors preferred team/child, but cannot always guarantee that team is available.

**SIGN SPONSORSHIP:** \$350 New \$300 Renewal (Check New or Renewal)

Sponsors name will be displayed all of the regular season and through the Major Boys All Star tournament on the outfield fence. Additional cost for a "New" sign sponsorship is to get the sign made the first year.

<u>COMBO SPONSORSHIP (Team & Sign)</u>: \$500 New \$450 Renewal (Check New or Renewal)

Sponsors name will be displayed on the back of a team jersey and on signage along the outfield fence.

#### GOLD SPONSORSHIP (Team, Sign & Special Recognition): \$1,000

Sponsors name will be displayed on the back of a team jersey and on signage along the outfield fence. Gold Sponsors will also be personally introduced on the field during the Opening Day ceremony along with website and social media recognition. During the Major Boys All Star tournament in July, our Gold Sponsors will also be recognized over the PA system each night.

<u>DONATION</u> : <u>Donation Amount: \$</u> Every dollar donated to Bellville Little League goes a long way. There is no amount too small and we appreciate anything you are able to donate towards another successful season!						
Company/Indivi	dual Name:	Address:				
Phone:		Email :				
PR	INT NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE			
Childs name for s	ponsorship request (Team,	Combo & Gold Sponsors Only):				

### The Bellville Little League Board of Directors thanks you for your generosity!

Please return this form and payment by February 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023 to:

PO Box 195 Bellville, TX 77418

New sign or logo changes please email to: littleleaguebellville@gmail.com

IŊ	V٦	ΓЕ	R	NA	٩L	US	iΕ	O	NL	Y

Amount Received: \$
Cash/Check/Other:

Received By:\_\_\_\_\_

Date Received: